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Lesson: Quantitative Data Analysis
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Frequency Table

Age

Valid

il

2
2

2%

9
19
2
18
ki

7

100

Frequency | Percent
1

90
190
200
180
170
70
100.0

Valid Percent
1

90
190
290
180
170
70
1000

Cumulative

Percent

10
100
20
580
760
930

1000

e Ilhe mode:

Statistics

Total Monthly Income

N

Mean
Median
Mode

Valid
Missing

100

338
3.00

|
:
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I Measures of central tendency and dispersion.

Statistics
Year of Study
N Valid 100
Missing 0
Std. Deviation 1,165
Variance 1.357
Range 3
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Testing goodness of data Testing goodness of data

Reliability Statistics

Cranbach's
Alpha Based
o lid ah
Likert Cronbach's Standardized
Alpha [termns M of tems

( 805 ) 796 g

Hypothesis Testing

I Testing a hypothesis ahout a single mean

One-Sample Statistics

@arl\ Std. Deviation

| 613333 [] 756637
A\

One-Sample Test
Test Valud =55

5% Confidence

Interval of the

Mean Difference

Sig. (2ailed) | Diflerence Lawer | Upper
/038 |\ 633333 5173 | 121484
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Testing a hypothesis ahout two related means z| Testing a hypothesis ahout two related means

Mean Rank | Sum of Ranks
score2 -scorel  Negative Ranks 3.00 6.00
Pasitive Ranks 6.13 49.00
Ties
Total

a. score2 < scorel

b. score2 = scorel

C. score? = scarel

Test Statistics?

z
Asymp. Sig. (2-tailed)
3. Based on negative ranks.

Testing a hypothesis ahout two related means z| Testing hypothesis ahout two unrelated means

b. wilcoxon Signed Ranks Test

I Testing hypothesis ahout two unrelated

I Testing hypothesis ahout two unrelated
means

means
Kruskal-Wallis Test

training Mean Rank
1.00 2584
2.00 2516

Total

Test Statistics®.?

sale
Chi-Square 027
df 1
Asymp. Sig. 869
a. Kruskal Wallis Test
B. Grouping Variable: training
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l| Testing hypothesis ahout two several means Testing hypothesis about two several means

Testing hypothesis ahout two several means :'::::?IIIII u“ant“at“’e DAt Analysis

Research Methotology - COMC/CMOE/ COMT 41543

Bum of
Squares Mean Square

Between Groups 91.467 45.733
Within Groups 276400 10.237
Total 367.887

Published with wnten permission from SPSS Inc;, an IBM Company.
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Conditional
means of ¥,
E(Y|X)

Working example I ——
FV =+, DBT + p,EFF I+ p;LIQU + b, FSIZE + o CI + b INVT+ €i MOVE
Sum of
Model Squares df | MeanSquare [ F Sig.
Model Summary 1 Regression {56609.766 6| 9434961 | 25.208 000
Mjusted | . Errorof Residual | 4480.710 12 373392
Model R R Square | RSquare | the Estimate Totdl £1090.476 18
1 ( 9632]) (97 890 | 19.3233666 . Predictors: (Constant), INVT, LIQU, CI, EFFI, DBT, FSIZE
a. PredictorsT{Constant), INVT, LIQU, CI, EFFI, DBT, b obla
iy . Dependent Variable: FV
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I Working example contd

Coefficient$ .
Unstandardized Standardized
flicients Coefficients .
Std. Error Beta ig.
(Constant) | =131 116.458 .
DBT 5. 31.802 - . o
EFFI . 5.557 . .
LiQu - 1.275 - - .
FSIZE 14.752 . .
cl 7.310 - .
INVT -256.523 86.227 -. .
a. Dependent Variable: FV

Correlations

Height | Jurmp_Dist

Height Pearson Correlation 1 7T
Sig, (2-tailed) 000
I 27 27
Jump_Dist  Pearson Correlation T 1
Sig. (2-tailed) oo
M 27 27

** Correlation is significant at the 0.01 level {2-tailed).

Published with written permission from SPSS Inc., an IEM Company.




